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ORANGE BRITISH ACADEMY FILM AWARDS IN 2012
The Orange British Academy Film Awards will take place on Sunday 12 February 2012 and will be held for the sixth year running at the Royal Opera House, Covent Garden.  Sponsored by Orange for the fifteenth year, the Awards will be broadcast exclusively on BBC ONE that evening, proceeded by a red carpet show on BBC THREE.   

MEDIA ACCREDITATION
Working media wishing to cover the Orange British Academy Film Awards must apply for accreditation in advance.  Please ensure your application has been submitted by 17:00 on Friday 3rd February 2011. Please note that applications for accreditation do not automatically guarantee access to the event, each application will be handled individually.
MEDIA WHO APPLY AFTER FRIDAY 3RD FEBRUARY WILL NOT BE ACCREDITED.

Media accreditation contacts:

TV & Video Online Media:  Sam Fane / +44 20 3003 6328 / sam.fane@freud.com
Print Media:  Jai Dattani / +44 20 3003 6448 / jai.dattani@freud.com
Radio & Online Media:  Leena Patel / +44 20 3003 6658 / leena.patel@freud.com 
Photography Media:  Jessica Spokes / +44 20 3003 6541 / jessica.spokes@freud.com
MEDIA ACCESS 

There are a number of separate media areas at the event and all accredited media will be notified in advance which areas they are accredited for:

· Red carpet arrivals

· Media centre 

· Winners photography and photography wiring room

· Winners press conference 

KEY EVENT TIMINGS 

13:00

Red carpet media pens open for set up and filming
16:15

Red carpet media pens lock down
16:45
ROH doors open to guests
Red carpet arrivals commence

18:30
ROH doors closed
Red carpet arrivals draw to a close
18:45
Guests seated

19:00
Ceremony commences
21:15

Ceremony finishes
For General BAFTA PR enquiries please contact:
Johanna Fernihough, Freud Communications

+44 20 3003 6386 / johanna.fernihough@freud.com 

Vicky Grayson at Freud Communications

+44 20 3003 6327 / vicky.grayson@freud.com
